
2022 Nicholls State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-38   Conf: 4-14   Home: 1-9   Away: 5-16   Neutral: 6-13
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (263), Opp (324)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (11)   Picked Off: Aguillard (1), Hebert (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Johnson (3), Vazquez (3), Wells (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (198-223),
Vazquez (59-67), Turner (43-49), Lehman (35-41), Wells (23-23), Johnson (17-21), Westbrook (16-17), Hebert (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Gossen, Melise .285 50-50 144 13 41 15 0 2 16 62 .431 17 3 24 2 .367 2 0 3-4 250 38 9 .970
1 Duplay, Danielle .272 49-48 125 20 34 3 0 0 9 37 .296 29 0 21 0 .409 0 2 10-12 89 87 4 .978
9 Poche', Alexa .266 48-48 143 17 38 6 0 8 29 68 .476 3 4 41 0 .296 2 2 1-2 69 4 4 .948
22 Hebert, Kennedy .250 48-48 136 13 34 7 0 2 16 47 .346 10 0 28 0 .301 0 3 9-11 67 3 2 .972
10 Vazquez, Lulu .250 39-36 92 13 23 8 2 0 10 35 .380 7 4 18 0 .330 0 1 0-0 77 17 5 .949
5 Gwiazda, Samantha .224 49-47 125 21 28 4 1 2 16 40 .320 7 2 21 1 .272 2 2 8-10 55 90 16 .901
55 Wells, Sadie .357 13-11 28 0 10 1 0 0 1 11 .393 4 1 4 0 .455 0 1 0-0 29 2 3 .912
34 Kramer, Julia .271 30-28 70 4 19 0 0 1 10 22 .314 4 1 17 0 .320 0 1 0-0 19 36 7 .887
4 Meade, Jacey .267 30-7 15 9 4 0 0 0 2 4 .267 5 0 4 0 .450 0 2 11-13 7 0 2 .778
21 Shelton, Syndee .244 31-27 78 3 19 3 0 1 11 25 .321 5 1 18 0 .294 1 1 1-1 116 6 1 .992
17 Zavala, Maya .217 30-24 60 16 13 2 0 0 8 15 .250 7 1 13 0 .304 1 3 4-7 10 10 4 .833
27 Aguillard, Bree .208 21-10 24 6 5 1 0 0 2 6 .250 5 0 10 0 .345 0 0 5-7 13 0 2 .867
42 Choice, Jaida .207 16-11 29 3 6 1 0 1 3 10 .345 5 1 12 1 .343 0 1 3-4 5 1 0 1.000

2
Champagne,
Mckenzie .188 18-7 16 6 3 0 0 0 3 3 .188 3 0 4 0 .316 0 0 0-0 11 0 2 .846

15 Devine, Shelby .182 30-26 55 6 10 1 1 1 8 16 .291 7 4 25 0 .309 2 2 4-4 35 1 1 .973
19 Blades, Scout .139 21-15 36 6 5 3 0 0 2 8 .222 4 2 17 0 .262 0 2 0-0 15 24 2 .951
7 Johnson, Kelsey .120 13-9 25 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .120 2 2 8 1 .241 0 0 1-1 39 6 2 .957
Totals .246 50-50 1201 158 295 55 4 18 146 412 .343 124 26 285 5 .327 10 23 60-76 912 393 72 .948
Opponents .345 50-50 1334 335 460 76 10 29 293 643 .482 153 39 130 5 .422 20 38 99-112 949 334 38 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Lehman, Paris 4.99 5-16 37 18 6 0-1 2 133.1 184 122 95 40 52 32 5 6 .326 3 17 0 6 19
18 Turner, Brittney 6.11 7-16 33 24 6 0-1 1 120.1 184 128 105 64 49 27 3 14 .348 5 15 0 6 15
16 Westbrook, Taryn 8.72 0-4 26 6 0 0-0 1 43.1 79 73 54 36 25 14 2 9 .380 4 7 0 8 3
22 Hebert, Kennedy 12.00 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 13 12 12 13 4 3 0 0 .394 2 0 0 0 1
Totals 6.13 12-38 99 50 12 1 4 304.0 460 335 266 153 130 76 10 29 .345 14 39 0 20 38
Opponents 2.74 38-12 89 50 23 11 3 316.1 295 158 124 124 285 55 4 18 .246 20 26 0 10 23



2022 Nicholls State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Westbrook, Taryn 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 16 1 .941 0 0
42 Choice, Jaida 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shelton, Syndee 123 116 6 1 .992 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Duplay, Danielle 180 89 87 4 .978 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Devine, Shelby 37 35 1 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hebert, Kennedy 72 67 3 2 .972 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
20 Gossen, Melise 297 250 38 9 .970 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Johnson, Kelsey 47 39 6 2 .957 0 17 4 .810 3 0
19 Blades, Scout 41 15 24 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Vazquez, Lulu 99 77 17 5 .949 1 59 8 .881 3 1
9 Poche', Alexa 77 69 4 4 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lehman, Paris 48 1 44 3 .938 0 35 6 .854 0 0
55 Wells, Sadie 34 29 2 3 .912 0 23 0 1.000 1 0
5 Gwiazda, Samantha 161 55 90 16 .901 3 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kramer, Julia 62 19 36 7 .887 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Turner, Brittney 26 2 21 3 .885 0 43 6 .878 0 0
27 Aguillard, Bree 15 13 0 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Champagne, Mckenzie 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Zavala, Maya 24 10 10 4 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Meade, Jacey 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1377 912 393 72 .948 27 99 12 .888 7 1
Opponents 1321 949 334 38 .971 27 60 15 .795 8 0


